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Access Services 335‐59121031 LIB lib‐maincirc@uiowa.edu

Baird, Pat Supervisor, ILL & Delivery Svcs 1066 LIB patricia‐baird@uiowa.edu384‐2427
Baxter, Donald Public Services 1031 LIB donald‐baxter@uiowa.edu335‐5287
Birnbaum, Tony Public Services 1031 LIB anthony‐birnbaum@uiowa.edu335‐5912
Brodersen, Barb Public Services 1031 LIB barbara‐brodersen@uiowa.edu335‐5944
Carpenter, Liz Public Services 1031 LIB lizabeth‐carpenter@uiowa.edu335‐5885
Cretella Foglio, Manuela Library Assistant III 1031 LIB manuela‐cretellafoglio@uiowa.edu467‐0720
Halterman‐Dess, Maggie Library Annex Coordinator IRA margaret‐halterman@uiowa.edu358‐9829
Hoberg, Madde Library Annex Assistant IRA maddeline‐hoberg@uiowa.edu358‐9833
Khan, Ann Public Services 1031 LIB annadora‐khan@uiowa.edu335‐5915
Malecki, Susan Library Assistant III, ILL & Delivery Svcs 1066 LIB susan‐malecki@uiowa.edu335‐5917
Maxey, Joel Bookstacks Supervisor 4068 LIB joel‐maxey@uiowa.edu335‐5928
Paulus, Amy Head, Access Services 1031 LIB amy‐fuls@uiowa.edu335‐5916
Pedelty, H User Services Librarian 1031 LIB h‐pedelty@uiowa.edu335‐5913
Phillips, Cindy Library Assistant III, ILL & Delivery Svcs 1066 LIB cindy‐phillips@uiowa.edu384‐2426
Ritchey, Nancy Library Assistant III, ILL & Delivery Svcs 1066 LIB nancy‐ritchey@uiowa.edu384‐2428
Schippers, Brenda Library Assistant III, ILL & Delivery Svcs 1066 LIB brenda‐schippers@uiowa.edu335‐5317
Stenerson, Michael Overnight Service Desk Assistant 1031 LIB michael‐stenerson@uiowa.edu384‐2984
Storey, Kevin Library Assistant II 1031 LIB kevin‐storey@uiowa.edu
Thye, Shannon Library Assistant III 1026 LIB shannon‐thye@uiowa.edu467‐0493
Wade, Constance Circulation & User Services Librarian 1031 LIB constance‐wade@uiowa.edu335‐6077
Wittenmyer, Andrew Evening & Weekend Service Desk Asst. 1031 LIB andrew‐wittenmyer@uiowa.edu467‐0073

Acquisitions 5020 LIB

Bryson, Jeanne Library Assistant IV 5020 LIB jeanne‐bryson@uiowa.edu335‐6451
Estill, Brandi Library Assistant IV 5020 LIB brandi‐estill@uiowa.edu335‐5891
Johnson, Susan Library Assistant III 5020 LIB susan‐f‐johnson@uiowa.edu335‐5975
Martincik, Lisa Electronic Resources Librarian 5025 LIB lisa‐martincik@uiowa.edu384‐0648
Miller, Margee Library Assistant IV 5020 LIB marguerite‐miller@uiowa.edu335‐5839
Petrie, Diane Library Assistant III 5020 LIB diane‐petrie@uiowa.edu335‐5875
Provorse, Jennifer Monographic Acquisitions Coordinator 5020 LIB jennifer‐provorse@uiowa.edu335‐5878
Rack, Michael Library Assistant II 5020 LIB michael‐c‐rack@uiowa.edu335‐3085
Swartzendruber, Sherie Library Assistant III 5020 LIB sherie‐swartzendruber@uiowa.edu335‐5877
Zhu, Yonghong Library Assistant III 5020 LIB yonghong‐zhu@uiowa.edu335‐5671

Administration 335‐58675031 LIB libraries@uiowa.edu

Culshaw, John Jack B. King University Librarian 5038 LIB john‐culshaw@uiowa.edu335‐5867
Doehrmann, Cheryl Accountant 5031 LIB cheryl‐doehrmann@uiowa.edu384‐0592
Erlandson, Mark Director, Finance & Facilities 5067 LIB mark‐erlandson@uiowa.edu335‐5882
Fotsch, Brian Manager, Facilities 5026 LIB brian‐fotsch@uiowa.edu335‐5899
Masada, Jennifer Manager, Strategic Communications 5066 LIB jennifer‐masada@uiowa.edu335‐5960
Mather, Julie Mail Clerk, Facilities B028 LIB julie‐mather@uiowa.edu335‐5874
Rettig, Mary Assistant Univ. Librarian for Advancement 5034 LIB mary.rettig@foriowa.org467‐3809
Rost, Andrea HR Coordinator 5031 LIB andrea‐rost@uiowa.edu335‐5871
Shemanski, Karen Director, Human Resources 5035 LIB karen‐shemanski@uiowa.edu335‐5091
Soderdahl, Paul Associate University Librarian 5037 LIB paul‐soderdahl@uiowa.edu335‐5963
Strong, Kalmia Creative Coordinator 5031 LIB kalmia‐strong@uiowa.edu335‐0447
Taylor, Kelly Assistant to the University Librarian 5031 LIB kelly‐taylor‐1@uiowa.edu335‐6093
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Walton, Linda Associate University Librarian 5036 LIB linda‐walton@uiowa.edu335‐6431
Washington‐Hoagland, Carlette Coord., Staff Development & Diversity Prg 5069 LIB carlette‐w‐hoagland@uiowa.edu335‐5868

Art Library 335‐3089235 ABW lib‐art@uiowa.edu

Carpenter, Kim Library Assistant III 235 ABW kim‐carpenter@uiowa.edu335‐0106
Hall, Jim Library Assistant III 235 ABW james‐hall@uiowa.edu335‐0106
Templeton, Rijn Head, Art Library 235 ABW rijn‐templeton@uiowa.edu335‐0120

Business Library, Pomerantz 335‐3077C336 PBB lib‐bus@uiowa.edu

Bloedel, Kim Head, Pomerantz Business Library C336 PBB kimberly‐bloedel@uiowa.edu335‐3078
Degraff, Todd Library Assistant III C336 PBB todd‐degraff@uiowa.edu467‐0106
Fuchs, Willow Reference & Instruction Librarian C336 PBB willow‐fuchs@uiowa.edu353‐0151
Hall, Jim Library Assistant III C336 PBB james‐hall@uiowa.edu335‐3751

Cataloging‐Metadata 5020 LIB

Bellomy, Christine Library Assistant IV 5020 LIB christine‐bellomy@uiowa.edu335‐5881
Bradshaw, Jennifer Metada Prod Coor & Rare Mats Ctlgr 5020 LIB jennifer‐bradshaw@uiowa.edu335‐5838
Cavan, Melina Library Assistant III 5020 LIB melina‐cavan@uiowa.edu335‐5879
Conry, Brenda Library Assistant IV 5020 LIB brenda‐conry@uiowa.edu335‐5195
Cox, Beth Head, Cataloging‐Metadata 5024 LIB beth‐cox@uiowa.edu335‐6204
Cullen, Lori Library Assistant III 5020 LIB lori‐cullen@uiowa.edu335‐6379
Hermanson, Rick Library Assistant III 5020 LIB ricky‐hermanson@uiowa.edu335‐5429
Hodge, Catherine Mono & Cart Resources Cat Librarian 5020 LIB catherine‐hodge@uiowa.edu335‐6295
Kluender, Bethany Special Collections Project Cataloger 5020 LIB bethany‐kluender@uiowa.edu334‐3536
McVey, Sharen Library Assistant III 5020 LIB sharen‐mcvey@uiowa.edu335‐6257
Moll, Melissa Music Cataloging Librarian 5020 LIB melissa‐moll@uiowa.edu335‐5889
Nasr, Mohamed Library Assistant III 5020 LIB mohamed‐elmahadi@uiowa.edu335‐5240
Riggs, Sara Library Assistant III 5020 LIB sara‐riggs@uiowa.edu335‐5195
Robertson, Wendy Institutional Repository Librarian 1015 LIB wendy‐robertson@uiowa.edu335‐5821
Schieffer, Denise Library Assistant IV 5020 LIB denise‐schieffer@uiowa.edu335‐5677
Schumacher, Sue Library Assistant IV 5020 LIB susan‐schumacher@uiowa.edu335‐5892
Stewart, Duncan Cataloging Librarian 5020 LIB duncan‐stewart@uiowa.edu335‐5884
Teets, Dan Library Assistant III 5020 LIB dan‐teets@uiowa.edu335‐5057
Wickelhaus, Steve Library Assistant IV 5020 LIB steven‐wickelhaus@uiowa.edu335‐6248
Wynne, Susan Catalog Management Librarian 5020 LIB susan‐wynne@uiowa.edu335‐5008
Yang, Anlin East Asian Cataloging Librarian 5020 LIB anlin‐yang@uiowa.edu335‐5029

Digital Scholarship & Publishing Studio 384‐09251015 LIB thestudio@uiowa.edu

Anderson, Mark Digital Scholarship & Collections Librarian 1015 LIB mark‐anderson@uiowa.edu335‐5685
Blalock, Stephanie Digital Humanities Rsch/Instr Librarian 1015 LIB stephanie‐blalock@uiowa.edu384‐4394
Butler, Matthew Senior Developer 1015 LIB matthew‐butler@uiowa.edu335‐6468
DeGross, Ethan Reseacher/Developer 1015 LIB ethan‐degross@uiowa.edu384‐3526
Duncan, Bobby Library Assistant III 1015 LIB robert‐duncan@uiowa.edu335‐6955
Hood, Connor Public Engagement Specialist 1015 LIB connor‐hood@uiowa.edu384‐4395
Keegan, Tom Head, DSPS 1015 LIB thomas‐keegan@uiowa.edu335‐9275
Morlan, Leah Gehlsen Program Manager 1015 LIB leah‐morlan@uiowa.edu467‐1062
Varner, Alyssa Creative Coordinator 1015 LIB alyssa‐varner@uiowa.edu384‐4391
White, Nikki Research & Instruction Librarian 1015 LIB nicole‐dudley@uiowa.edu335‐5893

Engineering Library, Lichtenberger 335‐60472001 SC lib‐engineering@uiowa.edu

Cox, James Library Assistant IV 2001 SC james‐m‐cox@uiowa.edu335‐6047
Johnk, Carol Library Assistant III 2001 SC carol‐johnk@uiowa.edu384‐3565
Kozak, Kari Head, Lichtenberger Engineering Library 2001 SC kari‐kozak@uiowa.edu335‐6046
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Zhang, Qianjin (Marina) Engineering & Informatics Librarian 2001 SC qianjin‐zhang@uiowa.edu335‐5301

Hardin Library for the Health Sciences 335‐9151HLHS lib‐hardin@uiowa.edu

Andrews, Sarah Academic & Prof Record Database Coord. 207A HLHS sarah‐andrews@uiowa.edu384‐2883
Childs, Chris Education & Outreach Librarian 207F HLHS chris‐childs@uiowa.edu335‐9849
DeBerg, Jen Clinical Education Librarian 312E HLHS jennifer‐deberg@uiowa.edu335‐8554
Dralle, Michelle S. Library Assistant IV 323 HLHS michelle‐dralle@uiowa.edu335‐9876
Elliott, Jessica Admin Services Coordinator 312 HLHS jessica‐lee‐elliott@uiowa.edu467‐0543
Halbach, Kathleen Library Assistant III 107 HLHS kathleen‐halbach@uiowa.edu335‐9874
Healy, Heather Clinical Education Librarian 212 HLHS heather‐healy@uiowa.edu335‐7636
Hirst, Donna Curator, Martin Rare Book Room 446 HLHS donna‐hirst@uiowa.edu335‐9154
Lawrence, Janna Deputy Director 312F HLHS janna‐lawrence@uiowa.edu335‐9870
Lococo, Linda Library Assistant IV 107 HLHS linda‐lococo@uiowa.edu335‐9874
Onken, Mark Library Assistant III 314B HLHS mark‐onken@uiowa.edu335‐6686
Reed Thureson, Cassie Library Assistant IV 314A HLHS catherine‐reed@uiowa.edu335‐7221
Regan, Matt Clinical Education Librarian 211 HLHS matthew‐regan@uiowa.edu384‐1407
Samuelson, Riley Education & Outreach Librarian 212 HLHS riley‐samuelson@uiowa.edu467‐0744
Spielbauer, Helen Creative Media Specialist 314B HLHS helen‐spielbauer@uiowa.edu335‐3740
Von Elstermann, Mirko Biomedical Sciences Librarian HLHS mirko‐vonelstermann@uiowa.edu335‐9153

Humanities & Social Sciences 1026 LIB lib‐ref@uiowa.edu

Arnold, Tim International Studies Librarian 1026 LIB timothy‐arnold@uiowa.edu384‐0946
Carreon, Rachel Garza Outreach & Research Librarian 1026 LIB rachel‐carreon@uiowa.edu335‐6441
Chen, Amy English & American Lit Librarian 1026 LIB amy‐chen@uiowa.edu335‐5870
Cloyd, Brett Research & Gov't Information Librarian 1026 LIB brett‐cloyd@uiowa.edu335‐5743
Gardinier, Lisa Latin American & Iberian Studies Librarian 1026 LIB lisa‐gardinier@uiowa.edu335‐5427
Hangauer, Kelly Education and Psychology Librarian 1026 LIB kelly‐hangauer@uiowa.edu467‐1488
Harada, Tsuyoshi Japanese Studies Librarian 2008 B LIB tsuyoshi‐harada@uiowa.edu335‐2448
Magarrell, Kathy Head, Humanities & Social Sciences 1026 LIB kathy‐magarrell@uiowa.edu335‐5093
Moss, Janalyn History Librarian 1026 LIB janalyn‐moss@uiowa.edu335‐5698
Simon, Carolyn Secretary II 1026 LIB carolyn‐simon@uiowa.edu335‐6040
Tian, Min Chinese Studies Librarian 2008A LIB min‐tian@uiowa.edu335‐5803

Library Information Technology 5020 LIB lib‐it‐help@list.uiowa.edu

Brzus, Michal Application Developer 5020 LIB michal‐brzus@uiowa.edu467‐1638
Clark, Chris Computer Consultant 5020 LIB christopher‐j‐clark@uiowa.edu335‐9152
Clinkenbeard, Ken Web Services Specialist 5020 LIB ken‐clinkenbeard@uiowa.edu384‐0566
Holland, Andrew Web Application Developer 5020 LIB andrew‐holland@uiowa.edu335‐1193
Jones, Ellen Data Specialist 5020 LIB e‐jones@uiowa.edu335‐3087
Julich, Sue Head, Library Information Technology 5041 LIB suzanne‐julich@uiowa.edu335‐5032
Osborn, John Lead Application Developer 5022 LIB john‐osborn@uiowa.edu335‐6356
Thompson, Brian Systems Librarian 5020 LIB brian‐thompson@uiowa.edu335‐5006

Music Library, Rita Benton 335‐30861451A VOX lib‐mus@uiowa.edu

Buehner, Katie Head, Rita Benton Music Library 1451 VOX katie‐buehner@uiowa.edu335‐3088
Burke, Christine Library Assistant III 1451 VOX christine‐burke@uiowa.edu335‐3086
McBeth, Amy Library Assistant III 1451 VOX amy‐mcbeth@uiowa.edu384‐1444

Preservation & Conservation 335‐59775020 LIB

Barker, Joyce Library Assistant III 5020 LIB joyce‐barker@uiowa.edu335‐5886
Baumgartner, Justin Digital Project Librarian 5020 LIB justin‐baumgartner@uiowa.edu384‐3431
Bessman, Ben Digitization Assistant 5020 LIB benjamin‐bessman@uiowa.edu335‐5896
Davis, Bethany Digital Processing Coordinator Librarian 5020 LIB bethany‐davis@uiowa.edu384‐2419
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Ferrier, Brad Digital Projects Librarian 5020 LIB brad‐ferrier@uiowa.edu467‐0604
Johnson, Daniel Digital Preservation Librarian 5020 LIB daniel‐h‐johnson@uiowa.edu335‐5242
Kraft, Nancy Head, Preservation & Conservation 5022 LIB nancy‐e‐kraft@uiowa.edu335‐5286
Miller, Deb Binding Supervisor 5020 LIB debbie‐miller@uiowa.edu335‐5816
Owens, Frances Library Assistant III 5020 LIB frances‐owens@uiowa.edu335‐8566
Pagan, Candida Project Conservator 5017 LIB candida‐pagan@uiowa.edu467‐0603
Simon, Giselle Conservator 5017 LIB giselle‐simon@uiowa.edu335‐5033
Smith, Julie C. Library Assistant III 5020 LIB julie‐cobb@uiowa.edu335‐6378
Stone, Beth Assistant Conservator 5017 LIB elizabeth‐stone@uiowa.edu335‐5503
Strommer, Shelby Preservation Processing Coordinator 5020 LIB shelby‐strommer@uiowa.edu335‐6294
Voss, Bill Exhibit Preparator 5020 LIB eric‐w‐voss@uiowa.edu335‐5705

Regional Medical Library HLHS

Dietz‐Castel, Miles Admin Services Coordinator 210 HLHS miles‐dietz@uiowa.edu353‐4479
Gatewood, Rachel Instructional Designer 210 HLHS rachel‐gatewood@uiowa.edu467‐0148
Johnson, Derek Health Professionals Outreach Librarian 210 HLHS derek‐d‐johnson@uiowa.edu335‐4997
Kaskie, Darlene Technology & Communications Librarian 210 HLHS darlene‐kaskie@uiowa.edu335‐4999
Kiscaden, Liz Assoc. Director, Regional Medical Library 211 HLHS elizabeth‐kiscaden@uiowa.edu335‐6928
Leskovec, Jacqueline Network Librarian 210 HLHS jacqueline‐leskovec@uiowa.edu335‐4998
Newman, Bobbi Community Engagement and Outreach Speciali 210 HLHS bobbi‐newman@uiowa.edu335‐4987
Thomas, Brittney Manager, Community Engagement Center 210 HLHS brittney‐thomas@uiowa.edu384‐2439
Watson, Sam Outreach Librarian 312 HLHS samuel‐watson@uiowa.edu335‐4998

Scholarly Impact
Burnett, Mahrya Scholarly Communications Librarian 2060 LIB mahrya‐burnett@uiowa.edu335‐5937
Scheib, Sara Head, Scholarly Impact 2059 LIB sara‐scheib@uiowa.edu335‐3024
Westra, Brian Data Services Manager 2053 LIB brian‐westra@uiowa.edu467‐0069
Xie, Wei (Sherry) Collections & Publications Analyst 1026 LIB xie‐wie‐1@uiowa.edu

Sciences Library 335‐3083SL lib‐sciences@uiowa.edu

Bendixen, Conrad Reference and Instruction Librarian E237 CB conrad‐bendixen@uiowa.edu467‐1395
Clougherty, Leo Head, Sciences Library SL leo‐clougherty@uiowa.edu335‐3083
Kacena, Pam Library Assistant IV SL pamela‐barta‐kacena@uiowa.edu335‐3180
Neuerburg, Laurie Reference & Outreach Librarian 453 VAN laurie‐neuerburg@uiowa.edu467‐0216
Weatherman, Kai Library Assistant III SL kai‐weatherman@uiowa.edu335‐1176

Special Collections 335‐5921LIB lib‐spec@uiowa.edu

Anderson, Denise Library Assistant III 3025 LIB denise‐anderson@uiowa.edu335‐5569
Balestrieri, Pete Curator, Science Fiction & Popular Culture 3026 LIB peter‐balestrieri@uiowa.edu335‐5922
Balkenende, Paula Library Assistant IV 3029 LIB paula‐balkenende@uiowa.edu335‐5920
Dana, Richard Robert A. Olson Graduate Assistant 3029 LIB richard‐dana@uiowa.edu
De Fazio, Diane Curator, Rare Books 3014 LIB diane‐defazio@uiowa.edu467‐1645
Emerson, Carolyn Clerk III 3060 LIB carolyn‐emerson@uiowa.edu384‐0781
Gamm, Margaret Head, Special Collections & Univ Archives 3006 LIB margaret‐gamm@uiowa.edu335‐6247
Mason, Karen Curator, Iowa Women's Archives 3094 LIB karen‐mason@uiowa.edu335‐5068
McCartney, David University Archivist 3016 LIB david‐mccartney@uiowa.edu335‐5924
Michelson, Laura Ruth B. Olson Graduate Assistant 3029 LIB laura‐michelson@uiowa.edu
Moen, Lindsay Public Services Librarian 3027 LIB lindsay‐moen@uiowa.edu384‐3536
Riordan, Liz Outreach & Engagement Librarian 3029 LIB elizabeth‐riordan@uiowa.edu384‐2802
Roethler, Jacque Processing Coordinator 3022 LIB jacque‐roethler@uiowa.edu335‐6483
Shipe, Tim Curator, International Dada Archive 3021 LIB timothy‐shipe@uiowa.edu335‐5824
Silver, Jenna Processing Librarian 3029 LIB jenna‐silver@uiowa.edu335‐5921
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Tunnicliff, Anna Processing Librarian, IWA 3094 LIB anna‐tunnicliff@uiowa.edu335‐5068
Weaver, Janet Assistant Curator, IWA 3094 LIB janet‐weaver@uiowa.edu335‐5201

Undergraduate Engagement 2013 LIB

Cranston, Cathy Head, Undergrad Engagement 2013 LIB cathy‐cranston@uiowa.edu384‐2090
Elson, John Federal & State Info Librarian 1026 LIB john‐elson@uiowa.edu335‐5970
Gall, Dan Distance Education Services 1026 LIB daniel‐gall@uiowa.edu335‐5256
Hassman, Katie Undergraduate Engagement Librarian 2013 LIB katie‐hassman@uiowa.edu335‐5945
Solomon, Jenay Undergraduate Engagement Librarian 2013 LIB jenay‐solomon@uiowa.edu467‐0385

Other Associated UI Staff
Name Unit Phone EmailArea Office
Rundall, Tami Business Services 335‐0125 uss‐rundall@uiowa.eduShared Services 5031 LIB
Dye, Colby Facilities 384‐0652 colby‐dye@uiowa.eduArea Maintenance Super B027 LIB
Griffin, Nick Facilities 335‐5174 nicholas‐r‐griffin@uiowa.eduMaintenance B042 LIB
Parker, Chris Facilities 384‐0763 chris‐parker@uiowa.eduArea Custodial Super B027 LIB
Work Control Facilities 335‐5071 facilities‐wcc@uiowa.edu
Endreshak, Terry IMU Food Service 335‐6170 terry‐endreshak@uiowa.eduManager, Café
Brown, Will ITS 335‐9875 will‐brown@uiowa.eduDesktop Support 4071 LIB
Higgins‐Freese, Eric ITS 467‐1146 eric‐higgins‐freese@uiowa.eduDesktop Support 4071 LIB

Page 5


